

Project Success Web Privacy Policy

Project Success is committed to preserving your privacy and safeguarding your personal, financial, and other sensitive information. This Privacy Policy explains Project Success's practices and describes your privacy options related to information collected on www.projectsuccess.org. By using the Site or any features or resources available through the Site, you agree to the terms of this Privacy Policy.

Collecting Personal Information through our Online Service

To improve our services and efficiency, we collect a few types of information on our Site:

- 1. **Web server traffic information.** This information is used to determine the number of visitors on our site, the length of each visit, and sources of traffic. We collect aggregate data or totals of those visiting from a domain not information identifying individual users. We use this information to help improve our site and our service to you.
- 2. **General personal information provided by you.** When you register for our newsletter or submit a contact form, you have the option of providing a variety of information, including: name, address, e-mail address, phone number, your affiliation with Project Success (e.g. teacher, parent, theater, donor, alumni), program interests, etc.
- 3. **Information you provide to make a donation.** When you make an online donation to Project Success, we collect a variety of personal information in order to process your donation. This personal information may include: name, address, e-mail address, phone number, your credit card information, "acknowledgement" or "in memory of" information, and donation amount. Information collected follows our policies set out in our <u>Donor Privacy Policy</u>.

Use of Your Personal Information

Project Success collects and uses your personal information to operate the Project Success Web site and deliver the services you have requested. Project Success may share data with trusted partners to help us perform statistical analysis, send you email or postal mail, provide customer support, or arrange for deliveries. All such third parties are prohibited from using your personal information except to provide these services to Project Success, and they are required to maintain the confidentiality of your information. No mobile information will be shared with third parties/affiliates for marketing/promotional purposes. All other categories exclude text messaging originator opt-in data and consent; this information will not be shared with any third parties.

Project Success uses personal information for a variety of purposes, including (but not limited to):

- Providing you with additional information you have requested from our site;
- Processing your donations to Project Success;
- Tracking information about your visits to our site to allow us to provide better service;

GP:3894463 v1 Updated 08-01-2024



- Sending or initiating promotional campaigns regarding our programs or events;
- Contacting you regarding an inquiry on our site;
- Providing information about your usage or preferences to our third-party vendors and providers.

Project Success publishes donor lists each year in its annual report and on the Project Success Web site. To request that your or your organization's name not be listed, please contact info@projectsuccess.org.

Protecting Personal Information

Project Success is committed to protecting your privacy and takes every precaution to protect your personal information. We will never sell or trade your information. We will not send mailings on behalf of other organizations. We may provide user information to third-party service providers or vendors for purposes of, including without limitation, data tracking, maintenance or development of our Sites, or other opportunities provided to our users. We may, however, share information, in the aggregate, regarding your online browsing preferences to evaluate our services or allow third parties with whom we work to better serve our users. We will not share personally identifiable information in these instances, other than described in this Privacy Policy. Project Success also respects the request of donors and other constituents to be removed from mailing or other distribution lists. If you wish, you may withdraw your permission at any time for us to maintain this information in our files or to communicate with you. Please contact us at info@projectsuccess.org to remove your name or to specify your communication preferences.

Behavioral Advertising

Project Success may also use third-party vendors, such as Google Analytics, to advertise to users online. These third-party vendors may display Project Success advertisements on other websites based on your internet usage. More specifically, these vendors use first-party cookies (such as the Google Analytic cookie) and third-party cookies (such as the DoubleClick cookie) together to inform, optimize, and serve ads based on your past visits to the Sites. Any information that these third parties collect via cookies is not linked to any personally identifiable information (name, address, email address, or phone number) collected by Project Success. You can opt-out of Google Analytics for Display Advertising by using Google's Ads Settings.

Children Under the Age of 13

Although educational in content, our site is not designed to knowingly collect information from any person we know is under the age of 13.

Complying with the Judicial or Legal System

Although Project Success makes every effort to protect donor and customer privacy, we may need to disclose personal information when required by law wherein we have a good-faith belief that such

GP:3894463 v1 Updated 08-01-2024



action is necessary to comply with a current judicial proceeding, a court order or legal process served on our organization.

Third Party Web Sites

This Privacy Policy applies only to the Project Success programs and Web site. Project Success Web sites may contain direct and indirect links to other Web sites, which Project Success provides for your reference and convenience only. Any links to other Web sites provided on a Project Success Web site do not imply on behalf of Project Success any endorsement of the activities of or any association with any such Web sites or the respective operators thereof. Project Success does not control and is not responsible for the content of or the privacy practices employed by any other Web sites or the respective operators thereof.

Changes to our Privacy Policy

If we decide to change our privacy policy, we will post those changes to our home page, this privacy statement, and other places we deem appropriate so our constituents are always aware of what information we collect, how we use it, and under what circumstances, if any, we disclose it. If, however, we are going to use an individual's personal identifiable information in a manner different from that stated at the time of collection, we will notify the individual. Project Success encourages you to periodically review this Statement to be informed of how Project Success is protecting your information.

Your California Privacy Rights

California Civil Code Section § 1798.83 permits users of our Sites that are California residents to request certain information regarding our disclosure of personal information to third parties for their direct marketing purposes. To make such a request, please contact us via the Sites.

Contact Information

Project Success welcomes your comments regarding this Statement of Privacy. If you believe that Project Success has not adhered to this Statement, please contact Project Success at info@projectSuccess.org. We will use commercially reasonable efforts to promptly determine and remedy the problem.

GP:3894463 v1 Updated 08-01-2024